M15000009810

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number))
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





500279704385

12/09/15--01017--011 **155.00

216 DEC -9 AM 9: 35 SECKELARGE EN OND



ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS

Laura M Jackman Gary W. Lee Susan E. McPherson Wesley K Winborn Samuel T Sessions Jackson D. Stewart II Jonathan L. Shugart, Jr

Atley A Kitchings, Jr Will Booker Distinguished Senior Members

> Sally S Reilly Richard T Davis Julie Bonner DeArman Counsel

Sender Direct Dial 205 874,0320 Sender Direct Fax, 205 871,7534 eabernathy@wallacejordan.com

R Dale Wallace, Jr J. Birch Bowdre Glenn E Estess Jr Albert L. Jordan Oscar M. Price III William A. Ratliff Kimberly R. West Clark B. Hammond Michael J. Brandt Cecil H. Macoy, Jr. William B Stewart Jay H. Clark Larry S Logsdon Michael L. Jackson Mark M. Hogewood Phillip D. Corley, Jr. Stephen P Leara Annemarie C. Axon. Audrey Reitz Channell Thomas A. McKnight, Jr. Matthew D. Fridy

December 8, 2015

Via Fedex

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact

Business in Florida for PGP Jacksonville TC II, LLC

Our File: 11759-15

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed an original completed Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida for PGP Jacksonville TC II, LLC. Also enclosed is our check for \$155 for fees now due and payable, and a pre-stamped envelope for the return of the certified copy. If there are any problems with this filing, please call me immediately at my direct line above. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Wallace, Jordan, Ratliff & Brandt, LLC

Debra E. Cambron

Paralegal for Phillip D. Corley, Jr.

COVER LETTER

	ration Section n of Corporations					
. PG SUBJECT:	GP JACKSONVILLE TC II, LLC					
	Name of Limited Liability Company					
	pplication by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of heck are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida					
Please return all	correspondence concerning this matter to the following:					
	Catherine Hogewood, Esq.					
	Name of Person					
	Preferred Growth Properties, LLC					
Firm/Company						
	P.O. Box 19768					
	Address .					
	Birmingham, Alabama 35219					
	City/State and Zip Code					
1	hogewoodc@booksamillion.com					
_	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)					
For further inform	mation concerning this matter, please call:					
Catherin	ne Hogewood 205 942-3737					
	Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number					
Division Registra P.O. Bo	NG ADDRESS: In of Corporations I					
	eck for the following amount: .00 Filing Fee \$\Bigsquare\$ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\Bigsquare\$ Certified Copy \$\Bigsquare\$ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy					

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TOTRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF BUORIDA:

COMPANYTOTRANSACT		OF FLORIDA:						
PGP JACKSONVILL	E TC II, LLC reign Limited Liability C	Company must inclu	do "Limited Lie	West Commons 2 21 I	C "or"IIC"			
(Ivaille of Fo.	reign Limited Liability C	ompany; must includ	ae "Limitea Liai	onity Company, L.L	.c., or LLC.			
(If name unavailable, enter a	alternate name adopted fi	or the purpose of tran	nsacting busines	s in Florida. The alterr	nate name must include	"Limited	i	
Delaware		3.	47-1215182					
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited	d liability	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(FEI number, if app	olicable)			
4								
5 402 Industrial Lane	(Date first trans (See sections 605)	sacted business in Flo 0904 & 605.0905, F	orida, if prior to .S. to determine	registration.) penalty liability)				
5. 402 mudsiriai Lane								
Binningham, AL 3521						2:53 2:53	2	
NO D 10760	(Street	Address of Principal	l Office)				5	
6. PO Box 19768			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····		景志	. 330	
Birmingham, AL 3521	9					語	9	[1]
		(Mailing Address)				ins Til		
7. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered	agent: (P.O. Box	NOT accepta	ble)			ഥ	
Name:	C T Corporation Sy	stem				<u>Ş</u> H	<u>3</u> 5	
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Isla	and Road						
	Plantation			, Florida <u>33324</u>				
		(City)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(Zip co	de)			
Registered agent's accep Having been named as re- designated in this applica- to complywith the provision accept the obligations of n	gistered agent and to tion, I hereby accept t ons of all statutes rela	he appointment as tive to the proper o red agent.	registered againd complete p	ent and agree to act performance of my	t in this capacity. If	urther a	igree	ł
	•	, -						
8. The name, title or capa	•		s/have authorit	y to manage is/are:				
Preferred Growth Properti	es, LLC, Sole Membe	<u>r</u>						
9. Attached is a certificate of jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be sufficient to the sufficient of the translator must be sufficient to the sufficient of the sufficient to the sufficient of the sufficient to the suffine sufficient to the sufficient to the sufficient to the sufficie	of which it is organized	I. (If the certificate	uly authentical is in a foreign	ted by the official ha language, a translat	aving custody of reco	rds in th under o	ie ath	
•		Signature of an autl	norized person					
This document is executed submitted in a document to	in accordance with sec the Department of Sta	tion 605.0203 (1) (te constitutes a thir	(b), Florida Sta d degree felon	ntutes. I am aware th y as provided for in	at any false informati s.817.155, F.S.	on		

James F. Turner, authorized person

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PGP JACKSONVILLE TC II, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 10544682

Date: 12-04-15